A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

Stop Kit
Handle Assembly
Ordering Key
++ indicates seat material
V = Virgin PTFE
G = 15% glass PTFE
C = 25% carbon PTFE
S = stainless filled PTFE
U = UHMW polyethylene
P = PCTFE (KEL-F)
* list size (050 - 400)
Kit items are not sold individually
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W 156 Dixon Sanitary 2006 Catalog1-800-789-1718
2-Way 3-piece Non-Encapsulated Ball Valve
The Bradford™ ball valve is designed as a three piece construction with swing
out center section for easy field repair and cleaning in place. Operating parts
are stainless steel type CF8M (316) conforming to ASTM A351, solution an-
nealed and passivated for corrosion resistance. All major parts are traceable
for chemistry (ask for MTRs). Integral ISO 5211 mounting pad is part of the
valve design making actuation easy without any custom brackets. The handle
makes this suitable for lock-out / tag-out applications.
• ID is polished to 3A or better
• Blow-out-proof stem design
• Various ends available: Clamp, Buttweld, I-line, Q-line Bevel seat and John Perry

Part Number
Virgin PTFE seat valve with clamp ends
Ordering Key
V = Virgin PTFE
G = 15% glass PTFE
C = 25% carbon PTFE
S = stainless filled PTFE
U = UHMW polyethylene
P = PCTFE (KEL-F)
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W 158 Dixon Sanitary 2006 Catalog1-800-789-1718
3-Way Encapsulated Ball Valve
The Bradford™ 3-way ball valve is designed with a
balanced four seat construction. Live loaded stem
packing provides a leak-proof design allowing time
to schedule maintenance. Operating parts are
stainless steel type CF8M (316) conforming to
ASTM A351, solution annealed and passivated for
corrosion resistance. All major parts are traceable
for chemistry (ask for MTRs). It is fully encapsu-
lated to eliminate cavities for bacteria to form.
Multiple flow patterns allow for more versatility in
your processing applications. Integral ISO 5211
mounting pad is part of the valve design making
actuation easy. The handle makes this suitable for
lock-out / tag-out applications.
• ID is polished to 3A or better
• Blow-out-proof stem design
• Various ends available: Clamp, Buttweld, I-line, Q-line